

State of H.P. Vs. Balbir Singh

Cr. M.P. (M) No. 1150 of 2025

27.5.2025 Present: Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the applicant-State.

Notice be issued to the respondent, on steps being taken within a week, returnable for 8.7.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 27, 2025

(kalpana)