

**State of H.P. vs. Balbir Singh**

**Cr.MP(M) No.1150 of 2025**

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Ranjna Patial & Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicant/State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Service is complete.

Enabling the respondent to file reply, list on

**12.08.2025.**

In the meanwhile, record of the learned trial Court be also requisitioned.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**July 08, 2025**  
(subhash)