

State of H.P. Vs Balbir Singh

Cr.MP(M) No. 1150 of 2025

12.08.2025

Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional Advocates General, for the
applicant/State.

Mr. Shubham Singh Guleria, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Reply to the application not filed nor the record
received.

Enabling the respondent to file reply, list on
26.08.2025.

Reminder be issued to learned trial Court to
submit the record.

August 12, 2025
(*Pramod*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge