

State of H.P. Vs. Balbir Singh

Cr. MP(M) No. 1150 of 2025

26.8.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the applicant/State.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the non-applicant/respondent.
Record received. Enabling the respondent/non-applicant to file reply to the application, list on 23.9.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 26, 2025

(kalpana)