

State of H.P. Vs. Balbir Singh

Cr. M.P.(M) No. 1150 of 2025

23.9.2025 Present: Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G., for the applicant/State.

Mr. Shubham Guleria, Advocate, for the the non-applicant/respondent.

Reply not filed. Needful be done within a week. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 23, 2025

(kalpana)