

**STATE OF HP  
Versus  
BALBIR SINGH ALIAS BALBIR RAJ**

**CRMPM-1150 of 2025**

**25.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicant.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CRMPM-1150 of 2025**

Heard. Leave to appeal is granted. Application stands disposed of.

**Cr. Appeal No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2026**

Be registered.

**Admit.**

Notice. Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, waives service of post admission notice on behalf of sole respondent.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for hearing on 31.03.2026.

**March 25, 2026**  
*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**